

東京都 高潮警報・注意報基準の新旧対照表

細分区域			新基準		旧基準	
一次細分区域	市町村等をまとめた地域	二次細分区域	都道府県が定める基準水位観測点	都道府県が定める基準水位	都道府県が定める基準水位観測点	都道府県が定める基準水位
東京地方	23区東部	江戸川区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.8m
		江東区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.8m
		葛飾区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		足立区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		墨田区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.8m
		台東区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		荒川区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
	23区西部	品川区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.5m
		千代田区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.5m
		文京区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		北区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		板橋区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		新宿区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	3.2m
		目黒区	辰巳水門	3.1m	辰巳水門	2.5m